RCC Rate Policy

Center available 6am – 11pm. Music must stop by 10pm (located in residential area).

Large Room Capacity: 180, Small Room Capacity: 90

Tables: nineteen 8' x 3' ~ eight 8' x 2.5' ~ one 10'3" x 46" ~ four 5' round

Users will be admitted according to the time specified on the contract – absolutely **no early admittance**.

Hourly charges begin when user group enters the Center and ends after Cleanup, when they leave the Center.

Refundable cleaning deposit of \$300 required- check payable to: RCC The deposit will be refunded if the Center is cleaned and left in order.

Non-Profit Organizations/Municipal Groups:

Room only, both rooms=1.5 x rate	With Kitchen
\$23 per hr up to 20 people	\$33
\$31 per hr 21-40 people	\$41
\$38 per hr 41-65 people	\$48
\$45 per hr 66-90 people	\$55
\$52 per hr 91-125 people	\$62
\$61 per hr 126+ people	\$71

Non-Profit: An organization/group that has a non-profit status with the State of Washington or the Federal Internal Revenue Service.

Private groups/businesses: receptions, family parties, reunions, etc:

Room only, both rooms=1.5 x rate	With Kitchen
\$30 per hr up to 20 people	\$40
\$37 per hr 21-40 people	\$47
\$45 per hr 41-65 people	\$55
\$52 per hr 66-90 people	\$62
\$59 per hr 91-125 people	\$69
\$66 per hr 126+ people	\$76

Kitchen Use Only: \$ 18 per hour

IMPORTANT NOTE: You do NOT have a reservation until the deposit and your signed contract packet has been received!

I have read and agree to the Rate Policy:		
Signed by	Date	
Representing		

ridgecc@yahoo.com 360-887-0504 www.ridgefieldcommunitycenter.info

Please mail to this address:

RCC P.O. Box 613 Ridgefield, WA 98642